



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1218/2012 & CM No.15780/2012 (Stay)

AKHTAR ALAM

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Amit Gupta, Ms.Mansi Kukreja &
Mr.Anshul Saroha, Advocates

versus

SALIMUDDIN DECD THR LRS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.A.P.S.Ahluwalia, Sr.Advocate
with Mr.S.S.Ahluwalia & Mr.Jatin
Teotia, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE PRATIBHA RANI

ORDER

%

18.04.2017

1. Learned counsel for the parties are directed to file their brief written synopsis not exceeding two pages, citing relevant case law, if any, a week prior to the next date of hearing with advance copy to the other side.
2. Renotify for 31st July, 2017.
3. Interim orders to continue.

PRATIBHA RANI, J.

APRIL 18, 2017

'pg'