



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CM(M) 1218/2012, CM No.15780/2012 (for stay) & CM
No.27134/2015 (u/O XXXIX R-10 CPC)
AKHTAR ALAM Petitioner

Through: Ms. Mansi Kukreja, Adv.

Versus

SALIMUDDIN (DECEASED) THR LRS

Respondent

Through: Mr. S.S. Ahluwalia, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW

ORDER

% **31.07.2017**

1. The counsels have mentioned the matter.
2. The counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment.
3. The counsel for the respondent states that he has no objection; he however states that the petitioner has not paid the use and occupation charges for the last six months.
4. If the use and occupation charges are not paid regularly, the stay of eviction order shall stand vacated and the respondent shall be entitled to execute the decree.
5. List on 1st December, 2017.

RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW, J

JULY 31, 2017

‘gsr’..