



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1218/2012 & CM Nos. 15780/12 & 27134/15

AKHTAR ALAM

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Mansi Kukreja, Advocate.

versus

SALIMUDDIN DECD THR LRS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. S.S. Ahlowalia, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K.GAUBA

ORDER

%

01.12.2017

On the adjournment slip moved by the petitioner, the counsel for the respondent submits no objection.

Be notified on 13th April, 2018.

R.K.GAUBA, J

DECEMBER 01, 2017

srb