



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1218/2012**

AKHTAR ALAM

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Amit Gutpa, Advocate**

versus

SALIMUDDIN DECD THR LRS.

..... Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K.GAUBA

ORDER

%

09.05.2018

CM APPL.19200/2018 (for extension of time for depositing costs)

The costs may be deposited with Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee within a week hereof in terms of order dated 13.04.2018.

This disposes of the application (CM APPL.19200/2018).

R.K.GAUBA, J.

MAY 09, 2018

vk