



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1218/2012 and CM APPL.15780/2012, 27134/2015

AKHTAR ALAM

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, Adv with
Mr. Anshul Saroha, Adv.

versus

SALIMUDDIN DECD THR LRS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. A.P.S. Ahluwalia, Senior
Advocate with Mr. S.S. Ahluwalia,
Adv. & Mr. Jatin Teotia, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K.GAUBA

ORDER

% **21.05.2018**

The trial court record would be required for adjudication of the present petition. Be requisitioned before the next date of hearing.

Be listed on 10th August, 2018.

R.K.GAUBA, J.

MAY 21, 2018

vk