

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1218/2012, CM APPL. 15780/2012

& CM APPL. 27134/2015

AKHTAR ALAM

..... Petitioner

Through

Mr. Amit Gupta, Mr. Anshul Saroha,
Advs.

versus

SALIMUDDIN DECD THR LRS

..... Respondent

Through

Mr. A.P.S. Ahluwalia, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. S.S. Ahluwalia, Mr. Jatin Teotia,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER

%

10.08.2018

Written synopsis of the respondent are on the record. Written synopsis of the petitioner in terms of the order dated 18.04.2017 be placed on record.

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that the costs of Rs.25,000/- in terms of the order dated 13.04.2018 as directed to be filed within extended time vide order dated 09.05.2018 has been deposited with the Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee. The receipt of costs be placed on record by the petitioner without default.

The matter be renotified on 4th October, 2018 and also 5th October, 2018 at 2.30 p.m.

Interim order to continue.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

AUGUST 10, 2018/MK