

\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CM(M) 1218/2012, CM APPL. 15780/2012, CM APPL. 27134/2015

AKHTAR ALAM

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta & Mr. Anshul
Saroja, Advocates.

versus

SALIMUDDIN DECD THR LRS

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER
% **04.10.2018**

The matter is fixed for today at 2.30 PM and taken up in view of the submission made on behalf of the petitioner by the learned counsel present that the respondent no.3 has since expired.

The matter be thus re-notified for 05.10.2018 at 2.30 PM as already fixed.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

OCTOBER 04, 2018/NC