

\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1218/2012

AKHTAR ALAM Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, Adv.

versus

SALIMUDDIN DECD THR LRS Respondent

Through: Mr. APZ Ahluwalia, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER

% **05.10.2018**

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Renotify for 14.01.2019.

By Order

Court Master

OCTOBER 05, 2018

vm