



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 1218/2012 & CM APPL. 15780/2012, CM APPL.**
27134/2015
AKHTAR ALAM Petitioner
Through: Ms. Mansi Kukreja, Adv.

versus

SALIMUDDIN DECD THR LRS Respondent
Through: Mr. SS Ahluwalia, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER
% **14.01.2019**

At this stage, learned counsel for the respondent informs that
the respondent no.5 has also expired.

Renotify for 18.02.2019.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

JANUARY 14, 2019
vm