



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1218/2012 with CM APPL. 15780/2012, 27134/2015

AKHTAR ALAM Petitioner

Through: Ms.Mansi Kukreja, Advocate

versus

SALIMUDDIN DECD THR LRS Respondent

Through: Mr. S. S. Ahluwalia, Advocate for
R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **29.07.2019**

CM APPL. 17362/2019

Pursuant to the order dated 12.04.2019, the death certificate of respondent no.5 has been placed on record. In view thereof, learned counsel seeks deletion of the respondent no.5 from the array of the parties as he is represented by his brother (respondent no.2) as his only legal heir. The application is allowed. The name of respondent no.5 is deleted from the array of parties. The amended memo of parties filed with the application is taken on record.

CM(M) 1218/2012

1. Learned counsel for both the parties seek time to address arguments. List on 21.11.2019.
2. Learned counsel for petitioner may file a brief synopsis in terms of the order dated 18.04.2017.
3. Interim orders to continue.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

JULY 29, 2019 'j' /s