



\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CM (M) 1218/2012 & CM APPLs. 15780/2012, 27134/2015

AKHTAR ALAM

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, Advocate.
(M:9810273846)

versus

SALIMUDDIN DECD THR LRS.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. A. P. S. Ahluwalia, Senior
Advocate with Mr. S. S. Ahluwalia
and Mr. Mohit Bangwal, Advocates.
(M:9650160444)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

%

21.11.2019

Ld. counsel for the Petitioner submits that he had noted a wrong date and hence, could not prepare the brief.

At the request of ld. counsel for the Petitioner, list on 20th February, 2020.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

NOVEMBER 21, 2019/dk