

\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1218/2012, CM APPLs. 15780/2012 & 27134/2015**

AKHTAR ALAM

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. T.S. Nanda, Proxy counsel.
(M:955555156)

versus

SALIMUDDIN DECD THR LRS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal, Proxy counsel.
(M:9953228888)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

%

20.02.2020

Lawyers are abstaining from work.

List on 11th August, 2020.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

FEBRUARY 20, 2020

dj