



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CM(M) 1218/2012 & CM APPL. 15780/2012, CM APPL.
27134/2015

AKHTAR ALAM Petitioner
Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, Adv.

versus

SALIMUDDIN DECD THR LRS Respondent
Through: Mr. S.S. Ahluwalia and Mr.
Mohit Bangwal, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

% **ORDER**
22.04.2022

1. No time left, as it is already 04:30 p.m.
2. Re-notify on 2nd August, 2022.

APRIL 22, 2022
dsn

SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J