



\$~36(Appellate)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1218/2012 & CM APPL. 15780/2012, CM APPL.
27134/2015

AKHTAR ALAM

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Harisankar Mahapatra, Adv.

versus

SALIMUDDIN DECD THR LRS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.S.S. Ahluwalia and Mr.Mohit
Bangwal, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

02.08.2022

%

1. List for disposal on 22nd December, 2022.
2. Interim order to continue till the next date.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

AUGUST 2, 2022/kr