



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1218/2012 & CM APPL. 15780/2012-STAY, CM APPL.
27134/2015-DIRECTION
AKHTAR ALAM Petitioner

Through: Mr.Shiv Verma proxy for Mr.Amit
Gupta, Adv.

versus

SALIMUDDIN DECD THR LRS Respondents
Through: Mr.S.S. Ahluwalia and Mr.Mohit,
Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER
22.12.2022

%

1. Proxy counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment on the ground that the main counsel is indisposed and unable to assist the court today.
2. It is already 4.43 pm. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that as the matter pertains to the year 1970, a short adjournment may be given to him.
3. Accordingly, at request, list the matter on 08.05.2023 at 3.30 PM.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J.

DECEMBER 22, 2022
neelam