



\$~68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CM(M) 1218/2012, CM APPL. 15780/2012 & CM APPL.
27134/2015

AKHTAR ALAM

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta and Mr. Harisankar
Mahapatra, Advocates.

versus

SALIMUDDIN DECD THR LRS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. A.P.S. Ahluwalia, Senior
Advocate with Mr. S.S. Ahluwalia
and Mr. Mohit Bagwal, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

08.05.2023

%

[The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid mode]

1. Mr. Amit Gupta, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that though he is appearing today, however, has just recovered from viral fever and would be unable to assist this Court.
2. Mr. A.P.S. Ahluwalia, learned Senior Counsel appears for the respondent and submits that a short accommodation may be given, keeping in view the health of Mr. Gupta.
3. Re-list the matter on 11.08.2023 at 03:30 PM.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MAY 8, 2023/nd