



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1218/2012, CM APPL. 15780/2012—stay, CM APPL. 27134/2015—Dir's

AKHTAR ALAM

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, Mr. Shiv Verma and
Ms. Muskan Nagpal, Advs.

versus

SALIMUDDIN DECD THR LRS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. A. P. S. Ahluwalia, Sr. Adv with
Mr. S. S. Ahluwalia and Mr. Mohit
Bangal, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER
23.02.2024

%

1. It is submitted that written submissions are to be filed.
2. Short written submissions along with judgments to be relied upon be filed within two weeks an advance copy to the other side.
3. Re-notify on 13.05.2024.

SHALINDER KAUR, J.

FEBRUARY 23, 2024/aks