



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CM(M) 1218/2012 & CM APPL. 15780/2012—stay, CM APPL.
27134/2015—Dir.

AKHTAR ALAM

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, Mr. Shiv Verma &
Ms. Muskan Nagpal, Advs.

versus

SALIMUDDIN DECD THR LRS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. S.S. Ahluwalia, Ms. Saniya Zehra
& Mr. Yuvraj, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER
13.05.2024

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Re-notify on 20.09.2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MAY 13, 2024
ab