



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CM(M) 1218/2012 & CM APPL. 15780/2012 & CM APPL.
27134/2015

AKHTAR ALAM

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, Advocate.

versus

SALIMUDDIN DECD THR LRS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. S S Ahluwalia with Mr. Yuvraj J
and Ms. Saniya Zehra, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
20.09.2024

%

1. Since there are several Special Benches today, on account of paucity of time, re-notify on 04.12.2024.
2. Interim order/direction to continue till next date on the same terms.

MANOJ JAIN, J

SEPTEMBER 20, 2024/sw