



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CM(M) 1218/2012 & CM APPL. 15780/2012 & CM APPL.
27134/2015
AKHTAR ALAM

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Amit Gupta with Mr. Kshitij
Vaibhav, Advocates.

versus

SALIMUDDIN DECD THR LRS

.....Respondent
Through: Ms. A P S Ahluwalia, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. SS Ahluwalia and Ms.
Saniya Zehra, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
20.03.2025

List on 09.05.2025.

Interim order to continue.

Be shown in top 5 matters of advance list.

MANOJ JAIN, J

MARCH 20, 2025/sw/SS