



\$~3

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CM(M) 1218/2012, CM APPL. 15780/2012 & 27134/2015 (stay)**  
**AKHTAR ALAM** .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, Mr. Kshitij Vaibhav,  
Mr. H. S. Mahapatra and Ms. Muskan  
Nagpal, Advocates.

versus

**SALIMUDDIN DECD THR LRS** .....Respondents

Through: Counsel for respondents (*appearance  
not given*).

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA**

**ORDER**  
**11.09.2025**

%

1. It is 04:30 pm and now I have to proceed to attend an urgent administrative meeting.
2. Relist on 10.12.2025 in Advance List.

**GIRISH KATHPALIA, J**

**SEPTEMBER 11, 2025/dr**