



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1218/2012, CM APPL. 15780/2012 & 27134/2015**

AKHTAR ALAM

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

SALIMUDDIN DECD THR LRS

.....Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

25.10.2025

1. Since on 17.10.2025, I had to proceed on half day leave post-lunch, the Court is being held today, though today is a holiday. The present matter was listed by the Registry today on directions as it is an old matter.
2. Since none appears, list on the date already fixed i.e., 10.12.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

OCTOBER 25, 2025/as