



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 1218/2012, CM APPL. 15780/2012 & CM APPL. 27134/2015**

AKHTAR ALAM

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

SALIMUDDIN DECD THR LRS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Rimpay Rohilla, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

10.12.2025

%

1. It is almost 05:15 pm.
2. No time left.
3. Relist on 12.01.2026 in top ten matters of Advance List.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

DECEMBER 10, 2025/dr