



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 1218/2012, CM APPL. 15780/2012 & CM APPL.27134/2015**
AKHTAR ALAMPetitioner
Through: Mr. Amit Gupta and Ms. Muskan
Nagpal, Advs.

versus

SALIMUDDINDECD THR LRSRespondent
Through: Mr. A. P. S. Ahluwalia, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. S. S. Ahluwalia, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER
29.04.2026

%

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. List on 03rd September, 2026 on *top of the Board*.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/sds/ik